

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FLOTE CONSTRUCTION		COFFENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION		PRTANO CONSTRUCTION		BOLDER CONSTRUCTION		J. S. RIEMER INC.		MARTAN CONSTRUCTION		DMEG BROTHERS, INC.		BERGER EXCAVATING		JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION		LAKE COUNTY GRADING		H. LINDEN & SONS		J. CONGDON SEWER		GLENBROOK EXCAVATING		JOEL KENNEDY CONSTRUCTING		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20100100	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	129	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,548.00
20100100	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	220	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,390.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,080.00
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
20101200	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2436	\$ 34.00	\$ 82,824.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 59,436.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 63,240.00	\$ 713.336	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 65,772.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 58,464.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 68,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 65,772.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 68,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 65,772.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 58,464.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 65,772.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 58,464.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 68,160.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 76,316.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 97,640.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	5085	\$ 34.00	\$ 172,890.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 147,465.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 142,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 116,850.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 142,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 142,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 137,250.00
20201500	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	4047	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 117,315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,470.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 145,892.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 267,102.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,940.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 166,927.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 174,519.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,940.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 174,519.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,880.00
21101000	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	2086	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,548.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,548.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,290.00		
25007000	ACROWING	ACR	32	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00		
25100000	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SG YD	15200	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,200.00
25200000	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	491	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,370.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,401.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,419.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00		
28000200	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00		
28000400	PERMEABLE EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2160	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,480.00		
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	30	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00		
28010000	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SG YD	7000	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00		
28100100	STONE RIPRAP CLASS #4	CU YD	99	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,075.00				
28100170	STONE RIPRAP CLASS #4	CU YD	48	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00		
40000335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 10" N50	TON	340	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 37,060.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 24,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 24,810.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00
42300300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	SG YD	102	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,044.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,772.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00		
42300300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	SG YD	1696	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,872.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,176.00		
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SG FT	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00				
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SG YD	255	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 15.11	\$ 3,833.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,060.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 2"	SG YD	3095	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,475.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 7,581.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,380.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,957.50		
44000300	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 4"	SG YD	210	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00																